



BID SUMMARY SHEET								
Bid Package:	1.02			Bid Name:	Site Utilities			
Bid Time:	10:00 A.M.			Bid Date:	Friday May 3rd, 2019			
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
Bidder's Name:	First Rate	Kempf	Soukup	Plains				
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2				
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
Base Bid - Building Site	\$ 1,147,900.00	\$ 925,110.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 857,640.00				
Terry Avenue	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 278,294.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 277,313.00				
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,134.95				
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00				
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00				
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
Final Alt. Bid	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,134.95	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	<b>\$ 1,532,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,214,204.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,085,750.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,136,087.95</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.03		<b>Bid Name:</b>	Terry Avenue Paving				
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.		<b>Bid Date:</b>	Wednesday February 27th, 2019				
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	Black Top	Double H	ASCO					
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2					
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 317,358.00	\$ 407,195.00	\$ 363,005.00					
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00					
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	(\$47,000.00)	(\$31,600.00)	(\$52,500.00)					
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ (44,954.00)	\$ (30,100.00)	\$ (49,500.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 272,404.00	\$ 377,095.00	\$ 313,505.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.04	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Terry Avenue Curb & Gutter and Sidewalks					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	Carl V Calson	Big Als						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 172,392.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,500.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
4" Sidewalks (sf)								
Curb and Gutter (sf)								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 164,630.00	\$ 175,892.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.06A	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Building Concrete Foundation Area A					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 645,975.00	\$ 736,000.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$13,420.00	\$14,800.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 659,395.00	\$ 750,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.06B	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Building Concrete Foundation Area B					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 397,766.00	\$ 396,000.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 12,692.00	\$ 8,000.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$ -							
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$ -							
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$12,692.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 410,458.00	\$ 404,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.06C	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Building Concrete Foundation Area C					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 518,701.00	\$ 563,000.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 16,050.00	\$11,300.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 534,751.00	\$ 574,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.07A	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Building Concrete Flatwork Area A					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 349,415.00	\$ 490,000.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 11,420.00	\$9,800.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 11,420.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 360,835.00	\$ 499,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
Bid Package:	1.07B	Bid Name:	Building Concrete Flatwork Area B					
Bid Time:	10:00 A.M.	Bid Date:	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
Thomas Jefferson High School								
Bidder's Name:	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
Base Bid								
Base Bid	\$ 319,476.00	\$ 310,000.00						
Alternates								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 10,144.00	\$6,200.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Unit Prices								
Final Alt. Bid	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total (Base + Alts)	\$ 329,620.00	\$ 316,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.07C	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Building Concrete Flatwork Area C					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	BJ Construction	LCI						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 820,000.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 16,500.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 756,420.00	\$ 836,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.08		<b>Bid Name:</b>	Concrete Reinforcing				
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.		<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019				
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	Harris Rebar	Prairie Supply, Inc						
Addenda Noted?	none noted	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?	WAS NOT ON BID FORM	WAS NOT ON BID FORM						
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 361,635.00	\$ 356,990.00						
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	NA	NA						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	NA	NA						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	NA	NA						
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
Concrete Rebar Reinforcing (tons)								
Masonry Rebar Reinforcing (tons)								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 361,635.00	\$ 356,990.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



BID SUMMARY SHEET								
Bid Package:	1.10	Bid Name:	Architectural and Strctural Precast INSTALL					
Bid Time:	10:00 A.M.	Bid Date:	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
Thomas Jefferson High School								
Bidder's Name:	Magnum	Wysan Precast	Fiegen	Journey				
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2				
Bid Bond Present?								
Base Bid								
Base Bid	\$ 491,900.00	\$ 461,390.00	\$ 762,000.00	\$ 513,534.00				
Alternates								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,920.85	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 513.53				
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00				
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$ 0.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00				
Unit Prices								
Final Alt. Bid	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 39,260.85	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 513.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total (Base + Alts)	\$ 495,900.00	\$ 500,650.85	\$ 768,500.00	\$ 514,047.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BID SUMMARY SHEET								
Bid Package:	1.11	Bid Name:	Structural Steel VENDOR					
Bid Time:	10:00 A.M.	Bid Date:	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
Thomas Jefferson High School								
Bidder's Name:	Egger Steel	Katlemen						
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2						
Bid Bond Present?								
Base Bid								
Base Bid	\$ 3,233,340.00	\$ 3,210,600.00						
Alternates								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 32,106.00						
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$ -	\$ -						
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$ -	\$ -						
Unit Prices								
Loose Lintels for Masonry Openings (lf)								
Final Alt. Bid	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 32,106.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total (Base + Alts)	\$ 3,243,990.00	\$ 3,242,706.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

**BID SUMMARY SHEET**

<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.12	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Structural Steel INSTALL					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	Journey	Magnum	Peska					
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2	1 and 2					
Bid Bond Present?								
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 1,858,284.00	\$ 2,236,900.00	\$ 2,127,300.00					
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 18,582.84	\$18,000.00	\$18,500.00					
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 18,582.84	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 1,876,866.84	\$ 2,254,900.00	\$ 2,145,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



**BID SUMMARY SHEET**

<b>Bid Package:</b>	1.13	<b>Bid Name:</b>	Elevators					
<b>Bid Time:</b>	10:00 A.M.	<b>Bid Date:</b>	Friday May 3rd, 2019					
<b>Thomas Jefferson High School</b>								
<b>Bidder's Name:</b>	Schumacher	Thyssenkrupp	Otis					
Addenda Noted?	1 and 2	1 and 2	NA					
<b>Base Bid</b>								
<b>Base Bid</b>	\$ 160,094.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 161,000.00					
<b>Alternates</b>								
Alternate #G1 - P & P Bond	\$ 1,361.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 1,127.00					
Alternate #A1 - Aggregate Base Course	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
Alternate #A2 - Cleaning of Precast	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
<b>Unit Prices</b>								
<b>Final Alt. Bid</b>	\$ 1,361.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total (Base + Alts)</b>	\$ 161,455.00	\$ 161,892.00	\$ 162,127.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -